Name of Policy: Alumni engagement

Policy Number: 3364-55-05

Approving Officer: President

Responsible Agent: Vice President for Advancement

Scope: All University of Toledo campuses



Effective date:

September 15, 2023

Original effective date:

May 1, 2008

Keywords: clubs, chapters, affiliates, alumni relations

New policy		Minor/technical revision of existing policy
Major revision of existing policy	Х	Reaffirmation of existing policy

(A) Policy statement

The university of Toledo recognizes the university of Toledo alumni association as the official organization of the university of Toledo alumni.

(B) Purpose

This policy defines the authority for the formation, administration, stewardship, and activities of alumni clubs, chapter, and affiliates.

(C) Procedures

All decisions concerning the creation and organization of alumni clubs, chapters and affiliates shall be the responsibility of the office of alumni relations and the university of Toledo alumni association. All alumni activities shall be coordinated through the office of alumni relations.

Approved by:

/s/

Gregory Postel, MD President

Date: September 15, 2023

Review/revision completed by:

• Vice President for Advancement

• Senior Leadership Team

Policies superseded by this policy:

None

Original effective date:

May 1, 2008

Review/revision date:

March 11, 2011 July 20, 2020 September 15, 2023

Next review date:

September 15, 2026